

B
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21570/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in CMWP No.33934/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

509,ARMY BASE WORKS.WORK.S.A.SAM.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBES)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the Advocate-on-
Record for the petitioner for compliance of the Office
Report on Default, failing which special leave petition
shall stand dismissed as against respondent Nos. 3 to 5

without further reference to the Court.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master