

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21570/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in CMWP No.33934/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

509,ARMY BASE WORKS.WORK.S.A.SAM.LD.&ORS
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 17.1. 2013 matter has been called twice, but no one was present for the petitioner. On 17.1.2013 petitioner had filed a letter along with an affidavit to that effect that the petition has become infructuous. However, no application for withdrawal of the SLP has been filed. Since no one has present on behalf of the petitioner today despite the matter has been called out twice. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER